

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—

GARY E. GISBRECHT, BARBARA A. MILLER,
NANCY SANDINE, and DONALD L. ANDERSON,

Petitioners,

vs.

LARRY G. MASSANARI,
Acting Commissioner of Social Security,

Respondent.

—◆—

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

—◆—

ERIC SCHNAUFER,
Attorney at Law
(*Counsel of Record for Petitioners*)
1555 Sherman Avenue, #303
Evanston, Illinois 60201
(847) 733-1232

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities	ii
I. The Commissioner Makes Several Tacit Concessions.....	1
II. There Is A Significant Difference Between The Lodestar Method And The Contingent Fee Method	4
III. The Question Is Ripe For Review.....	7
IV. The Question Presented Is Important	8
Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Allen v. Shalala</i> , 48 F.3d 456 (9th Cir. 1995)	2, 6
<i>Brown v. Sullivan</i> , 917 F.2d 189 (5th Cir. 1990)	1
<i>Cotter v. Bowen</i> , 879 F.2d 359 (8th Cir. 1989)	1
<i>Coup v. Heckler</i> , 834 F.2d 313 (3d Cir. 1987)	1
<i>Craig v. Secretary, Dep't of Health and Human Servs.</i> , 864 F.2d 324 (4th Cir. 1989)	1
<i>Gisbrecht v. Apfel</i> , 238 F.3d 1196 (9th Cir. 2000)	1
<i>Hubbard v. Shalala</i> , 12 F.3d 946 (10th Cir. 1993)	1
<i>Kay v. Apfel</i> , 176 F.3d 1322 (11th Cir. 1999)	1
<i>McGuire v. Sullivan</i> , 873 F.2d 974 (7th Cir. 1989) ...	1, 5, 6
<i>Rodriquez v. Bowen</i> , 865 F.2d 739 (6th Cir. 1989)	1, 5
<i>Wells v. Sullivan</i> , 907 F.2d 367 (2d Cir. 1990) ...	1, 3, 6, 8

STATUTE

42 U.S.C. § 406(b)	<i>passim</i>
--------------------------	---------------

OTHER AUTHORITY

<i>Federal Court Management Statistics</i> (2000)	8
S. Rep. No. 404, 89th Cong., 1st Sess. U.S.C.C.A.N. 305, 2062 (1965)	3
